i) The minimum annual financial turnover of the Bidder, in at least Two (2) of the 
preceding five (5) financial years (2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24) 
as on the original scheduled date of Techno-Commercial bid opening, shall not be 
less than Rs.3,31,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Thirty-One lakh only). In the 
event the Bidder is a joint venture companies, the said annual turnover criteria 
may be met by any one member of JV or by the combined annual turnover of all 
the JV members. 

ii) The Net Worth of the Bidder as on the last day of the preceding financial year

[...]

15.0 The following are the Calendar of bid events for two cover tender system: 

16.0 BID VALIDITY:  

The validity of the bid shall be 180 days from the date of opening of the Technical bid 
(Cover-I) or extended period. 

17.0 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: 

i. EMD amount is Rs.2,48,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Forty-Eight Thousand only). The 

e-payment through e-portal shall be made for Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One lakh only) 
(direct debit, credit card & National Electronic Fund Transfer (NEFT) or Over The 
Counter (OTC) only through ICICI Bank and remaining Rs.1,48,000/-(Rupees One 
lakh Forty-Eight thousand only) either in the form of crossed demand draft in favour 
of KARNATAKA POWER CORPORATION LIMITED, payable at Bangalore or 
Bank Guarantee from a Scheduled Bank on Rs.200/- stamp paper as per the KPCL 
Proforma. The Bank Guarantee submitted towards EMD shall be valid for a period

[...]

case, the validity of the Bid is required to be extended, the validity of the BG 
furnished towards EMD shall be extended up to 30 days beyond such an extended 
bid validity period. The Bank guarantee shall be furnished in the prescribed format.  
Only on receipt of full EMD BG of Rs.2,48,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Forty-Eight 
Thousand only). along with the technical bid, Price bid will be opened and 
considered for evaluation.  

1. 
Date of Publishing of ABN and BBN in 
i) www.kpcl.karnataka.gov.in 
ii) www.kppp.karnataka.gov.in  

14.06.2024 

2. 
Last date for receipt of queries if any through

[...]

9.02 Bidder shall furnish EMD of Rs.2,48,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Forty-Eight Thousand 

only). The e-payment through e-portal shall be made for Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One lakh 

only) (direct debit, credit card & National Electronic Fund Transfer (NEFT) or Over The 

Counter (OTC) only through ICICI Bank and remaining Rs.1,48,000/-(Rupees One lakh 

Forty-Eight thousand only) either in the form of crossed demand draft in favour of 

KARNATAKA POWER CORPORATION LIMITED, payable at Bangalore or Bank 

Guarantee from a Scheduled Bank on Rs.200/- stamp paper as per the KPCL Proforma. 

The Bank Guarantee submitted towards EMD shall be valid for a period of 210 days